ULTRA-L™ SERIES
●  High Lumens — The Ultra-L™ from USHIO delivers high
 light output in a compact shape, suitable for smaller
 luminaires. For example: a 40W Ultra-L™ lamp
 produces 3150 lumens with a length of only 21.1 inches
 compared to an F32T8 lamp which produces 3050
 lumens with a length of 48 inches.
●  Compact Size — These lamps are made in compact

rated at 12,000 hour average rated life.
These lamps can be used in a variety of fi xtures and applications and can
be operated on both instant start and rapid start ballasts.
Available in —   18W, 24W, 36W, 40W, and 55W
 3000K, 3500K and 4100K
FLUORESCENT LAMPS
Form No. S-CFL-L-0106
ULTRA-L™ SERIES
CHARACTERISTICS & SPECIFICATIONS
  USHIO USHIO   Color   Avg Commercial
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code MOL  MOL Temp Nom. Min. Rated Life* Life**
 (W) Code  (mm) (in) (K) (lm) (lm) (h) (h)
Form No. S-CFL-L-0106  The specifications on this sheet supercede all previously published specifications
and may be subject to change for design and specification improvement without prior notice.
   ULTRA-L™ — 82 CRI
 18 3000398 CF-L18SE/830  229 9.0 3000 1250 1075 12000 15500
 18 3000399 CF-L18SE/835  229 9.0 3500 1250 1075 12000 15500
 18 3000401 CF-L18SE/841  229 9.0 4100 1250 1075 12000 15500
 24 3000405 CF-L24SE/830  326 12.9 3000 1800 1548 12000 15500
 24 3000406 CF-L24SE/835  326 12.9 3500 1800 1548 12000 15500
 24 3000407 CF-L24SE/841  326 12.9 4100 1800 1548 12000 15500
 36 3000408 CF-L36SE/830  422 16.6 3000 2900 2494 12000 15500
 36 3000409 CF-L36SE/835  422 16.6 3500 2900 2494 12000 15500
 36 3000410 CF-L36SE/841  422 16.6 4100 2900 2494 12000 15500
 40 3000411 CF-L40SE/830 535 21.1 3000 3150 2709 12000 15500
 40 3000412 CF-L40SE/835  535 21.1 3500 3150 2709 12000 15500
 40 3000413 CF-L40SE/841  535 21.1 4100 3150 2709 12000 15500
 55 3000414 CF-L55SE/830  535 21.1 3000 4800 4128 12000 15500
 55 3000415 CF-L55SE/835  535 21.1 3500 4800 4128 12000 15500
 55 3000416 CF-L55SE/841  535 21.1 4100 4800 4128 12000 15500
ULTRA-L™ Long Compact
4-Pin 2G11 Base
Universal Burn Position
82 CRI